

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION READOPTING THE CIVILITY CODE FOR MEMBERS OF THE CITY COMMISSION, EXPANDING ITS APPLICABILITY AND PROVIDING FOR PROCEDURES AND CONSEQUENCES FOR VIOLATION OF THE CIVILITY CODE

(Sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

BRIEF HISTORY:

In 2021 the City Commission adopted Resolution 2021-187 adopting a Civility Code for members of the City Commission as well as a Civility Code for employees of the City. The purpose of the Civility Code for elected officials is to establish rules of decorum and civility for elected officials during all interactions with each other and the public.

The City Commission wishes to clarify that the Civility Code for elected officials applies in all public settings and communications.

In addition, this Resolution sets forth a policy for violations of the Civility Code. A finding of a violation by a majority of the City Commission may result in a formal reprimand or public apology.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds
Total: N/A			
Fiscal Impact: None.			

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution.